700117754

PATENT

REEL: 015175 FRAME: 0714

			Docket No. 54317-026801
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT	'S ONLY	U.U. Falent and Tradentark Office
Tab settings $rightarrow rightarrow rightarrow V$	T T	V	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JONATHAN ACKLEY CHRISTOPHER T. CAREY			ss of receiving party(ies)
BENNET S. CARR KATHLEEN S. POOLE			TERPRISES, INC. Juena Vista Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🛄 Yes 💹 No		ilifornia 91521
3. Nature of conveyance:],	
🖾 Assignment	🛄 Merger		
🖵 Security Agreement	🖼 Change of Name		
Contempo	. 12. 2004		
September September			
Execution Date: September	20, 2004	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🖾 No
		Additional hatrie(s) of	
4. Application number(s) or pater			
	together with a new appl	1	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/859,888			
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should b		7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 3.41)
Margo Maddux, Paten Greenberg Traurig LLF		🛄 Enclosed	
2450 Colorado Avenue Santa Monica, Califorr	e, Suite 400 E	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account r	number:
			50-2638
		(Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	I THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Margo Maddux, Patent Agent (Reg. No. 50,962) Margo Madduy September 24, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;			
	il documents to be recorded with	a required cover sheet inform	nation to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

CH \$40.00 502638 10859888

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jonathan Ackley, residing at 1729 Ben Lomond Drive, Glendale, California 91202; Christopher T. Carey, residing at 26934 Canyon End Road, Santa Clarita, California 91387; Bennet S. Carr, residing at 500 S. Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521; and Kathleen S. Poole, residing at 1819 Fairmount Avenue, La Canada, California 91011; the undersigned inventors and ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DYNAMIC INTERFACE PLACEMENT BASED ON ASPECT RATIO, for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 2, 2004 as Application No. 10/859,888, and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, **DISNEY ENTERPRISES**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its statewide administrative offices located at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the ASSIGNEE to us, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 015175 FRAME: 0715

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 9/13/2004

Witnessed	By:
signature name:	Frank MercataloTe
address:	1401 Flower ST Glendale, CA

Ву	Tot Gall	
JOMA.	THAN ACKLEY	
Witnessed	By Zoucherten	
signature	Hatter Daughert	1

ngnature	HATTLE DAUGGERS
name:	3264 Benut ak
address:	Los Angelisca
	40042

Dated:	 	

By_____ CHRISTOPHER T. CAREY

Witnessed By:

Witnessed By:

signature name: address:

signature	
name:	_
address:	

(signatures continued on following page)

Docket No. 54317-026801

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names. Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated:	By JONATHAN ACKLEY
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: address:	signature name: address:
Dated: 9/14/04	By CHRISTOPHER T. CAREY
Wimessed By:	Witnessed By: Ature & Tyon
signature name: <u></u>	signature Patricia L. T. Son name: address: <u>Son S. Bhena Uista</u> St. Burbant, CA 91521-4011

(signatures continued on following page)

PATENT REEL: 015175 FRAME: 0717

ί.

Docket No. 54317-026801

(signatures continued from previous page) -16-06 \mathcal{A} $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}$ Dated: BENNET S. CARR iessed By: WiA Wincessed By: signature signature name: name: address: address: 2_1 By Dated: KATHLEEN S. POOLE Witnessed By: Witnessed By: signature signature name: name: address: address:

\253602v01

PATENT REEL: 015175 FRAME: 0718

,

Docket No. 54317-026801

(signatures continued from previous page)

Dated:_____

By_

BENNET S. CARR

Witnessed By:

Witnessed By:

signature	
name:	·
address:	

signature name: address:

9/20/04 Dated:

Kathlen S. Jool By

Witnessed By signature name: address: 21-11 ĽЯ 2

\253602v01

Witnessed By: signature name: Jonathan Ackley address: 1729 Ben Lognand Dr.

720 address: enda

(702